NIT WEBPAGE ANNOUNCEMENT

Boys & Girls Club of Narragansett Indian Tribe

The Narragansett Indian Tribe announces acceptance into the membership of Boys & Girls Clubs of America. The Tribe received acceptance and certification on November 3, 2023. This is a newly established program under the Tribe and is currently in the preliminary phase of development; which requires development of policies and procedures, mission and vision statements, security procedures, training, and background checks. The Tribe seeks to provide a positive place/space where youth can go.

PURPOSE:

The purpose of the Boys & Girls Clubs of Narragansett Indian Tribe is to create opportunities for youth in their very own place. Throughout its history, the Boys & Girls Clubs of America has focused on meeting the needs of children as they grow into young adults. The Club helps them to help themselves, to realize their potential for development and improvement, and to become responsible citizens with the skills necessary for living.